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Tokoroa Council of Social Services - TCOSS 

Physical Address Tokoroa Community Centre, Tulloch House,  

Gate One, Tokoroa Hospital Campus,  

Maraetai Road, TOKOROA  

Postal Address PO Box 429, TOKOROA  

Telephone  07 886 8277 

Freephone  0800 4 82677 (0800 4 TCOSS) 

Website  www.tcoss.co.nz  

 

TCOSS General Manager 

Josiah Teokotai, JP – SWDC Councillor 

Mobile   021 222 0951 

Email   josiah@tcoss.co.nz 

Services Offered Josiah is available for any community group for 

general advice and information, support and 

advocacy.   

Josiah is also a JP and available for all your needs.                          

 

TCOSS Service Delivery Manager 

Lana Ahomiro 

Mobile   027 536 7169 

Email   lana@tcoss.co.nz  

Services Offered Available to provide general advice, information 

and support to all community groups and 

organisations 
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TCOSS Community Office 

Lorraine Hauraki, Office Administrator 

Mobile   027 281 0573 

Facsimile  07 886 8271 

Email   lorraine@tcoss.co.nz  

Services Offered Can provide administration services, general 

social service information, room bookings, 

Skinny Jump modems 

 

Community Connection Service 

Leanna Teao  

Mobile   027 2146181 

Email   leanna@tcoss.co.nz  

Services Offered  Supports anybody who has been affected by 

COVID 19 within the South Waikato, Mangakino 

and Whakamaru 

 

Family Support Service 

Kahu Winikerei          

Mobile   027 281 0795            

Email   kahu@tcoss.co.nz   

 

Tailah Bradnock 

Mobile   027 291 5926 

Email   tailah@tcoss.co.nz  

 

Services Offered The main emphasis of our service is to give our 

client families better management skills over their 

everyday life.  We visit them in their homes and 

help families to help themselves.  We support low 

to medium risk clients. 
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Family Wellbeing 

Jo’Wanna Stothers           

Mobile   027 284 1363                 

Email     jowanna@tcoss.co.nz   

Services Offered The main emphasis of our service is to give our 

client families better management skills over their 

everyday life.  We visit them in their homes and 

help families to help themselves.  We support 

medium to high level clients. 

 

Health Coordinator/ Older Persons Support 

Margaret Emerson 

Mobile   021 127 4271 

Email   margaret@tcoss.co.nz  

Services Offered Provides a networking, information and advisory 

/advocacy service in the South Waikato and 

Mangakino/Whakamaru to those with health 

issues and over 50s 

 

Integrated Attendance Service  

Hugh (Red) Clark, Non-Enrolment (NEN) Attendance Advisor 

Mobile   027 270 3844  

Email   red@tcoss.co.nz   

 

Gideon Letoga, Unjustified Absences (UA) Attendance Advisor 

Mobile   027 286 7658 

Email   gideon@tcoss.co.nz  

 

Services Offered To support whanau and tamariki with attendance 

issues, throughout the South Waikato and 

Mangakino / Whakamaru 
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Living Without Violence  

Lisa Bright and Vicki Ray 

Telephone  07 886 5014 

Facsimile  07 886 8271 

Mobile   027 454 9428 

Email   lisa@tcoss.co.nz  

Services Offered Living Without Violence and Anger Management 

programmes for men, on Tuesday evenings 

between 7pm – 9pm 

 

Media Promotions 

Gideon Letoga 

Mobile   027 286 7658 

Email   gideon@tcoss.co.nz  

Services Offered To promote TCOSS services via social media and 

video.  Available to give advice, information and 

support to community groups and organisations 

 

Practice Leads 

Jess Wana 

Mobile   027 214 6181 

Email   jess@tcoss.co.nz  

 

Lulu Cooper 

Mobile   027 315 1659 

Email   lulu@tcoss.co.nz  
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Programme Facilitator 

Sione Levao 

Mobile   027 272 2600 

Email   sione@tcoss.co.nz  

Services Offered Developing and delivering programmes for 

tamariki and whanau 

 

Referrals / Triage 

TCOSS operates a Single Point of Entry system, referrals to our 

organisation are via the following:  

Email   referrals@tcoss.co.nz  

Email   swisreferrals@tcoss.co.nz  

 

All referrals are contacted within 48 hours 

 

Social Workers in Schools - SWIS 

Candis Smiler 

Mobile   027 374 1009   

Email   candis@tcoss.co.nz    

 

Kelli McKain 

Mobile   027 559 0422 

Email   kelli@tcoss.co.nz  

 

Jess Wana 

Mobile   027 214 6181 

Email   jess@tcoss.co.nz  

 

Services Offered Non-Statutory assistance for children and 

families  
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Whanau Resilience  

Lulu Cooper 

Mobile   027 315 1659 

Email   lulu@tcoss.co.nz   

 

Other Services 

Rooms for Hire 

• Education and Training Unit – Seats up to 24 people comfortably 

with tables, 30+ without.  Whiteboard, Blackboard, Data 

Projector, TV available on request.  Tea, Coffee making facilities 

also available 

• Lounge Room – Seats up to 10 people comfortably. Whiteboard, 

Data Projector, TV available on request.  Tea, Coffee making 

facilities also available 

Contact Lorraine for more information  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:lulu@tcoss.co.nz

